CRAB CAKE LUNCHEON AND SUPPER

sponsored by
YOUNG WOMEN'S GUILD

Friday, July 9, 1993

Luncheon: 11:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.
Supper: 4:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Carryouts




Summary: Crab Cake Luncheon and Supper, July 9, 1993

Weather: Sunny, a hot, hot, hot dry day
Temperature: 96°-100°

The Crab Cake Supper and Luncheon was a delightful success. The
weather was extremely hot but it didn't keep people from attending.

Noon carryouts ————-——ee—r 78 persons
Night carryouts ————————_ 58 persons
Luncheons seved ————————-— 66 persons
Suppers served —-———————w—n 127 persons

Total 329 persons

This is about the total amount of persons that attend this supper each
year. The help was excellent on both days making it a joy to be a
working part of it.

A special thank you to Jim Tallagasen who did an excellent job with
purchasing our supplies and to Mutz, our President, who purchased our
luncheon needs and then prepared it. She also purchased the extra ice
that was needed as our ice machine couldn't supply ice quick enough.

Thank you , one and all, "you are the greatest".

Grace E. Fader
Chairperson

GEF:mss




CRAB CAKE LUNCHEON AND SUPPER, JULY 9, 1993

Fairly New $ 147.45
Pies 173.00
Chances 46.00
Tips 75.00
Donation 15.00
Cake Table 82.00
Food Resale 156.00
Total $ 694.45

Ticket Sales $1,649.00
600.00

383.50

$2,632.50

$ 694.45

2,632.50

GRAND TOTAL $3,326.95

NOTE: Grand Total $3,326.95
Added income 41.00

Corrected grand
total (deposit) $3,367.95




Summary: Crab Cake Luncheon and Supper
July 9, 1993

Income:
Deposit, 7/9/93 ————memmmmee e~ $ 3,367.95
Ticket money, 7/12/93 - ——— —-—— 34.00
$ 3,401.95
Expenses:
See attached sheets: -
Purchasers Jim Tallagsen and Mutz Surdel $ 1,571.87
NET PROFIT $ 1,830.08

Respectfully submitted,

Mutz Surdel, President
Grace E. PFader, Chairperson
James Tallagsen, Purchaser

mss




|

Purchases - Page 1

16 1b. bacon

12 dz. eggs

20 loaves stale bread
2 gal. milk

5 ice tea

4 Folger coffee

6 large Crisco

5-50#% bag potatoes

5 boxes cabbage

10 ripe tomatoes

1 lettuce

8 bags carrots

8 bunches celery

24 green peppers

12 1b. med. onions

30 bunches parsley

3 bottles Dawn detergent

10 1b. chuck roast (instead of ribs)

3 12 oz. mustard - no gquarts
rlls paper towels

4 1b. packages frozen peas
41b. packages frozen stringbeans
4 1b. packages frozen corn
4 1lb. packages frozen lima beans
large bag potato chips

ib. margarine

ib. butter

16C tea bags

2 boxes plastic bags (stcrage)
75 1lb. sugar (89¢ a bag)

lg. 0l1d Bay Seasoning
boxes barley

lg. cans tomatoes

lg. cans tomato sauce
Morton salt

pepper

lb. cooked ham

lb. brownschweiger

1b. cheese

bread

10 1lb. soup bones

6 cases #10 stringbeans

1 case mayonnaise

2 jars Sanka

500 plastic section plates

2 jars pickle chips

100 napkins

Carryout trays

500 soup bowls

1 case 8 oz. coffee cups

500 6" pie plates

500 small carryout cups

30 pies

25 rye bread

W00 R N N O W

LI R W L0000 oy L

On
Hand

=N

0K

[1=N (@]
N =t N0

[FS IR UL

1/2 ca.

200
100

250
1/4 cs.

Needed
To Buy

l6e 1b.
12 dz.
20 loaves
2 gal.
3

4

5

5 bags
5 boxes
10

1

8

8

24

12 1b.
30

3

10 1b.

few VN ]
=

CWORENWNDWN NN R DN
o -~

=

W N
il
couo

10 1b.

6 cases
1 case

2

300

2

200

300

250

1l case

30
25

Cost

$

11.12
8.88
5.00
3.98
8.97

14.76

21.75

15.00

20.00
1.00

.50
1.50
3.00
4.00
2.50
4.00
7.83

12.27
2.67
XXXX

.92

.66

.92

.78

.89

.97

.17

XXX

.98

.39

.49

.96

.72

.14

1.11
XXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
KXXX

6.31
71.64
14.00

7.30
28.77

5.18

5.48
17.97

4.14
11.68

XXXX
XXXX

123.25

25.25

=

SO0 W W UK RN O WU




Purchases - Page 2

25 white
500/1000
Crackers
1 bushel

bread

place mates

and bread crubs
female crabs

112 1lb. special meat extra (8)
(replace with back fin)
39 lb. claw meat hand picked - 1

extra

6 cans milk
2 cases vinegar

Purchases by Mutz

Lunch
Ice

Expenses -

76.47

Total Expenses

$1,495.40

$1,571.87

On
Hand

Needed

. To Buy

0k

25

10
1 bu.

120

ha v

Total

Total

Cost

$ 23.75
XXXX
12.79
Free

720.00

180.00
2.94

__15.12

$1,495.40

$  61.47
15.00

$ 76.47




y]

This ig a complete list of what to order for the Crab Cdke Supper.
Please deduct supplies on hand from needed amount.

v <55 1b. Regular crabmegnt ----------- 50 . 1h. 5-5'
- 55 L1b Claw Crabmeat 56-3b. 8
+ +7 Doz. Crabs- Backs off (want bakcs)
11 pullman rye bread "gpullman white bread
laopres 0 M P o Wk, POt
| _ /€ i L
/100 soup bowls  (300) 7400 Styro cups «hooﬁl,.Pie Plates
y /3 Boxes Salt
;o 2 jars instant coffee---6 % 0z. Size 51, | - /05}
/10 loaves stale bread .ol F_Lb&’ M/Zuw( 'Z&‘-"" W pu
¢ 3 T©Fate aabbage remova(a.heads for crabsoup---(2 crates plus 6 he s) e
/ 3---50 1b bags potatogs pltus—253*bs...use 10 1b for crabsoup S
/ 5 Bags carrots 7«24 green peppers 70 XBX |
« #8-1b. Onions (8#) § -Q—Q)
-+ 1.$~DBoz, lemons (#‘Doz) 3&45, v'10 bunches celery ¥ $1.50 Parsley
/ / 10 1b. margarine /4 ; JUW

vV 3 cases stringbeans fr 9 gallons “~ 9 Dozen eggs ~=i<Qts Mazola oil 3
4 ' L]

Jv 3 gallon vineg_a'b,._ v "2 Q% Jars v:vét mustard
/s 2Gdllon mayonaise (1% Gallon)
12 s bacon ends (includes 3 1lbs bacon for crabsoup

‘/‘ v

/ Y2 large can old bay seasoning v 2# flour . ,

/. Ice from Ice machine , ¥ 0O Placemates &0 1b. Sugar (30 1lb
. o ) o , . v | sbudin, CON .
- // 6 boxes family size tea bags MM Pt ofpints
| ¥ 1000 Napkins | # 12 cans milk ¢ 6- 3 1b. cans shortenin
’ .

v'Supper needs for Tuesday night ( Optional) 3 Doz. Buns for Friday A.M.

v Lunch on Friday vTreat on Thursday night

v 100 carry ou'/l:‘gplates | /75( ﬂ(xﬁ f@
gl _,m;@ ke WMMMMW

ST P,uﬂ; dens s5mcte auet . /t dgfuﬁ
ﬂ ol —-ﬁu t’ ) A [i , ‘Mn
SR e e algE e b e i fottnm

lae, L ey 0T trie




CRAB S0UP

=

e

8 Pke. short ribs- 2# in each pkg. and bones. . v
4 1b. Bacon- 1/2 1b in each pot but it up.

|

Celery and onions cut up -
. r
L Pkgs barley-- 1/2 pke in each pot . y ‘\
8 Large cans tomatores v ‘;;}G
8 Large cans tomotoe sauce “ ) .’
5 heads of cabbage cut up ' &
8 Pkg. Frozen peas 8 Pkgs Frozen lima beans B
~— -8 -Pkgs:- Frozen corn 8 Pkgs Eégﬁiﬁ carrotts .
t~ Y. kg .Froesan fetri nebagpe . - o i v st e i Sy —
£ , : T '
: ‘: Eo}_g_‘td-es cut up 7 , : »* ] e
4 Dozen crabs about 9 crabs and claws in each pot . -
8 cans claw meat --1 can in each pot....., ‘
Put meat ang bones in pot'put‘celery and ionions in pot cook about 1% hrs, 5
Put in cabbage, string beans, barley, tomgtoes, tomatoe Sauce, and bacon v
o= ~k about lghrs more .and then add 1ima beans, pean, carrotts & corn and . s
. . Jotatoes crabs and crab meat and cook about 1/2 hr. and it should be -Jhk
» done, Add salt & pepper ang about 1 teaspoon of 014 bay in each pot. y y

P e Ny
It take about q%ﬂts'h hrs to cookiv.iniian,, ..., _ » -'\j-;E

. /
L 5 sy g e
> ibvig T )

T 4,™ :
Mdls vn (0 Ml NoTuduo
YQZQU.jngan cn1)L&4P22,8>1f*ﬂ44ﬂw

. . t \ -
3 1 Ll apr A T
/ /'; o C,f:_,g..l_,lr’. . ; - . .m-- -
T e sl emest | -

4"’”
el
- - .
— e
- A
. e
. EL
-



ém,«,&.md 3o @fm/fa) /-‘00/3.‘747.
J—‘Vlfu.u ‘- ‘}:oo/:.‘m‘./ﬁ. 7-'00 fD‘nu



. 2 é- /oad;7«,:1__u

M‘/Z%—;yw WMW 75‘*”‘“

Cati 78
g8 Y

WW &t '."

rra
A—&ﬁ, Jw?W

el k- MWWJ%/ ,wM)

o e M?fﬁi”/}0¢




rsasias | ,
—'4__55,«{«.&«;6/ 7/‘3//‘7 J ‘4(3,3‘7- 75
7J Aot muy 1//1»/93 ._f J4 00
| 4 5 4ol 95

’JU) ct,'tz/’az‘/hl;i/w;)ﬁb b -

Buhains o el il 7111
4 -- ¢ /)930.03




UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH
{UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST)

CHURCH OFFICE

ROBERT M. ARMSTRONG, PASTOR

3200 DILLON STREET PARSONAGE: 945 S. EAST AVENUE

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21224 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21224
PHCONE: 276-0393 PHONE: 276-0821

Ceas Carnse Dnvwven 7 Suppe e
\/qAL/ “Z /993

FaiRCy N & o 147 LS
~C,
CHANCES =S
%p: 75, Qo
Crrxe ThmE 5R. e
$r O
f~oad (LESAHLE = ./6 —
T oAl 6T S
776,,&57’ SAH e 7647 aw
60@-00
bt e rand Ated 43326 95 )
A/-)LE cﬁ;wwm " 4100 S&3. 50

3, 7.95 \x’?
Cm%ﬁj’ 3, £ HFG . I

gffpﬂﬂﬂ 7o7h C 494/%‘5
A2 2. Vo

K337 o5




