

CRAB CAKE LUNCHEON AND SUPPER

sponsored by

YOUNG WOMEN'S GUILD

Friday, July 9, 1993

Luncheon: 11:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Supper: 4:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Carryouts

Summary: Crab Cake Luncheon and Supper, July 9, 1993

Weather: Sunny, a hot, hot, hot dry day
Temperature: 96°-100°

The Crab Cake Supper and Luncheon was a delightful success. The weather was extremely hot but it didn't keep people from attending.

Noon carryouts -----	78 persons
Night carryouts -----	58 persons
Luncheons served -----	66 persons
Suppers served -----	<u>127 persons</u>
Total	<u>329 persons</u>

This is about the total amount of persons that attend this supper each year. The help was excellent on both days making it a joy to be a working part of it.

A special thank you to Jim Tallagasen who did an excellent job with purchasing our supplies and to Mutz, our President, who purchased our luncheon needs and then prepared it. She also purchased the extra ice that was needed as our ice machine couldn't supply ice quick enough.

Thank you , one and all, "you are the greatest".

Grace E. Fader
Chairperson

GEF:mss

CRAB CAKE LUNCHEON AND SUPPER, JULY 9, 1993

Fairly New	\$ 147.45
Pies	173.00
Chances	46.00
Tips	75.00
Donation	15.00
Cake Table	82.00
Food Resale	<u>156.00</u>
Total	\$ 694.45
Ticket Sales	\$1,649.00
	600.00
	<u>383.50</u>
	\$2,632.50
	\$ 694.45
	<u>2,632.50</u>
GRAND TOTAL	\$3,326.95

NOTE: Grand Total \$3,326.95
Added income 41.00

Corrected grand
total (deposit) \$3,367.95

Summary: Crab Cake Luncheon and Supper
July 9, 1993

Income:

Deposit, 7/9/93 -----	\$ 3,367.95
Ticket money, 7/12/93 -----	34.00
	<u>\$ 3,401.95</u>

Expenses:

See attached sheets: -	
Purchasers Jim Tallagsen and Mutz Surdel	\$ 1,571.87
	<u>\$ 1,571.87</u>
NET PROFIT	\$ 1,830.08

Respectfully submitted,

Mutz Surdel, President
Grace E. Fader, Chairperson
James Tallagsen, Purchaser

mss

Purchases - Page 1

	<u>On Hand</u>	<u>Needed To Buy</u>	<u>Cost</u>
16 lb. bacon		16 lb.	\$ 11.12
12 dz. eggs		12 dz.	8.88
20 loaves stale bread		20 loaves	5.00
2 gal. milk		2 gal.	3.98
5 ice tea	2	3	8.97
4 Folger coffee	2	4	14.76
6 large Crisco	1	5	21.75
5-50# bag potatoes		5 bags	15.00
5 boxes cabbage		5 boxes	20.00
10 ripe tomatoes		10	1.00
1 lettuce		1	.50
8 bags carrots		8	1.50
8 bunches celery		8	3.00
24 green peppers		24	4.00
12 lb. med. onions		12 lb.	2.50
30 bunches parsley		30	4.00
3 bottles Dawn detergent		3	7.83
10 lb. chuck roast (instead of ribs)		10 lb.	12.27
3 12 oz. mustard - no quarts		3	2.67
3 rlls paper towels	OK	OK	xxxx
2 4 lb. packages frozen peas		2	5.92
2 4lb. packages frozen stringbeans		2	5.66
2 4 lb. packages frozen corn		2	5.92
2 4 lb. packages frozen lima beans		2	10.78
1 large bag potato chips	1	1	2.89
8 lb. margarine	2	2	2.97
4 lb. butter	1	3	4.17
100 tea bags	OK	OK	xxxx
2 boxes plastic bags (storage)		2	2.98
75 lb. sugar (89¢ a bag)	45	30	5.39
3 lg. Old Bay Seasoning	1	2	3.49
6 boxes barley	2	4	3.96
8 lg. cans tomatoes		8	8.72
8 lg. cans tomato sauce	2	6	7.14
3 Morton salt	3	3	1.11
3 pepper	3	OK	xxxx
2 lb. cooked ham		2 lb.	xxxx
1 lb. brownschweiger		1 lb.	xxxx
1 lb. cheese		1 lb.	xxxx
3 bread		3	xxxx
10 lb. soup bones		10 lb.	6.31
6 cases #10 stringbeans	1/2 ca.	6 cases	71.64
1 case mayonnaise		1 case	14.00
2 jars Sanka		2	7.30
500 plastic section plates	200	300	28.77
2 jars pickle chips		2	5.18
100 napkins	100	200	5.48
Carryout trays		300	17.97
500 soup bowls	250	250	4.14
1 case 8 oz. coffee cups	1/4 cs.	1 case	11.68
500 6" pie plates			xxxx
500 small carryout cups			xxxx
30 pies		30	123.25
25 rye bread		25	25.25

Purchases - Page 2

	<u>On Hand</u>	<u>Needed To Buy</u>	<u>Cost</u>
25 white bread		25	\$ 23.75
500/1000 place mates	0k	--	xxxx
Crackers and bread crubs		10	12.79
1 bushel female crabs		1 bu.	Free
112 lb. special meat extra (8) (replace with back fin)		120	720.00
39 lb. claw meat hand picked - 1 extra		40	180.00
6 cans milk	4	6	2.94
2 cases vinegar		2	<u>15.12</u>
		Total	\$1,495.40

Purchases by Mutz

Lunch			\$ 61.47
Ice			<u>15.00</u>
		Total	\$ <u>76.47</u>

Expenses - \$1,495.40
76.47

Total Expenses \$1,571.87

This is a complete list of what to order for the Crab Cake Supper.
Please deduct supplies on hand from needed amount.

- ✓ 55 lb. Regular crabmeat-----50 lb. 55
- ✓ 55 Lb Claw Crabmeat 50 lb. 55
- ✓ 7 Doz. Crabs- Backs off (want bakcs)
- ✓ 11 pullman rye bread ✓ 8 pullman white bread
- ✓ ~~40~~ Pies (30) *41.00. get bread from Woelfus 10 rye 8 white*
- ✓ 100 soup bowls (300) ✓ 400 Styro cups ✓ 400 Pie Plates
- ✓ 3 Boxes Salt
- ✓ 2 jars instant coffee---6 1/2 Oz. Size *or 1-100g*
- ✓ 10 loaves stale bread *we pick up bread from Acme or some place*
- ✓ ~~3~~ crate sabbage remove *6* heads for crabsoup---(2 crates plus 6 heads) *3 for 1.00*
- ✓ 3---50 lb bags potatoes plus ~~25 lbs...~~ use 10 lb for crabsoup
- ✓ 5 Bags carrots ✓ ~~24~~ green peppers *20 xxx*
- ✓ ~~10~~ lb. Onions (8#) 8 *ll*

- ✓ ~~5~~ Doz. lemons (# Doz) *3 doz* ✓ 10 bunches celery ✓ \$1.50 Parsley *we might have parsley*
- ✓ 10 lb. margarine *12*
- ✓ 3 cases stringbeans *or* 9 gallons ✓ 9 Dozen eggs ✓ ~~4~~ Qts Mazola oil *3*
- ✓ 3 gallon vinegar ✓ 2 Qt Jars wet mustard
- ✓ 2 Gallon mayonaise (1 1/2 Gallon)
- ✓ 12 lbs bacon ends (includes 3 lbs bacon for crabsoup)
- ✓ 2 large can old bay seasoning ✓ 2# flour ✓
- ✓ Ice from Ice machine ✓ 400 Placemates ✓ 50 lb. Sugar (30 lb)
- ✓ 6 boxes family size tea bags ✓ ~~20 k lb, cans black pepper~~ *20 k lb, cans black pepper*
- ✓ 1000 Napkins ✓ 12 cans milk ✓ 6- 3 lb. cans shortenin

- ✓ Supper needs for Tuesday night (Optional) 3 Doz. Buns for Friday A.M.
- ✓ Lunch on Friday ✓ Treat on Thursday night

- ✓ 100 carry out plates *40 Pies 30 lb.*
- ✓ 4- 1 lb ^{Soup} bottles *parley*
- ✓ 8 large cans *tomatoes*
- ✓ 8 large cans *tomato sauce*
- ✓ 8 pkg short ribs about a lb *or over*
- ✓ 8 pkg frozen string beans
- ✓ 8 " " " corn
- ✓ 8 " " " carrots
- ✓ 8 " " " peas
- ✓ 8 " " " lima beans

CRAB SOUP

8 Pkg. short ribs- 2# in each pkg. and bones.. ✓

4 lb. Bacon- 1/2 lb in each pot but it up.

Celery and onions cut up ✓

4 Pkgs barley-- 1/2 pkg in each pot

8 Large cans tomatoes ✓

8 Large cans tomatoe sauce ✓

5 heads of cabbage cut up

8 Pkg. Frozen peas

8 Pkgs Frozen lima beans

8 Pkgs. Frozen corn

8 Pkgs ^{fresh} Frozen carrots

8 Pkg Frozen stringbeans

Potatoes cut up

6 Dozen crabs about 9 crabs and claws in each pot

8 cans claw meat --1 can in each pot.....

Put meat and bones in pot put celery and onions in pot cook about 1 1/2 hrs.
Put in cabbage, string beans, barley, tomatoes, tomatoe sauce, and bacon
* about 1 1/2 hrs more and then add lima beans, peas, carrots & corn and
potatoes crabs and crab meat and cook about 1/2 hr. and it should be
done, Add salt & pepper and about 1 teaspoon of Old bay in each pot.
It take about ~~2~~ to 4 hrs to cook.....

*use 5 pots 10 lbs each - use pot that St. Gey is
cooked in*

*Mix in 10 lb batches 8 lb special
use fresh carrots, 8-10 bags*

*13 lb special
12 " claw
150 lb. c. meat.*

Crab Cake Luncheon & Supper

sponsored by

Young Women's Guild

Friday, July 9, 1993

Luncheon: 11:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Supper: 4:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Carryout

Summary, Crab Cake Luncheon & Supper
July 9, 1993

Weather: Sunny, hot, hot, hot, dry
Temp. 96-100 degrees

The Crab Cake Supper & luncheon was a delightful success. The weather was extremely ^{hot} but it didn't keep people from attending.

Noon carryouts	78 persons
Nite carryouts	58 "
Luncheon served	66 "
Supper served	127 "
Total	<u>329</u> persons.

This is about the total amount of person that attend this supper ^{each year}. The help was excellent on both days, making it a joy to be a working part of it.

A special thank you to Jim Tolleger who did an excellent job with purchasing our supplies and to Mety, our president, who purchased our luncheon, made and then prepared it. She also purchased the extra ice that was needed as our ice machine couldn't supply ice quick enough.

Thank you, one & all, you are the greatest."
Grace E. Foster
chairperson.

Summary - Crab Cake Luncheon & Supper
July 9, 1993

Income:

Deposit, 7/9/93

\$ 3,367.95

Ticket money 7/12/93

34.00

\$ 3,401.95

Expenses

See attached sheets:-

Purchases Jim Tallegno & Mety Suredel
Net profit

\$ 1,571.87

\$ 1,830.08

Respectfully submitted,

Stow E. Fadden, chairman
James Tallegno: purchaser
Mety Suredel: President

Note:-
Please put
Mety's name
first. g.s



UNITED EVANGELICAL CHURCH

(UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST)

CHURCH OFFICE
3200 DILLON STREET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21224
PHONE: 276-0393

ROBERT M. ARMSTRONG, PASTOR
PARSONAGE: 945 S. EAST AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21224
PHONE: 276-0621

CRAB CAKE DINNER & SUPPER
JULY 9, 1993

FAIRLY NEW 147.45

DIE 173.00

CHANCES 46.00

TIPS 75.00

DONATION 15.00

CAKE TABLE 82.00

FOOD RESALE 156.00

TOTAL \$ 694.45

TICKET SALES 1649.00

600.00

383.50

\$ 2632.50

Note: Grand total \$3,326.95

Added income 41.00

Corrected grand total \$3,367.95
(Deposit)

GRAND TOTAL

694.45

2632.50

\$ 3326.95